part of the offer or separately, in furtherance of objects.

J. The class or classes of persons to whom the allotment is proposed to be made:

The allotment is proposed to be made to the Person other than the promoters & promoter group.

K. The time within which the preferential issue shall be completed:

As required under SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, the Company shall complete the allotment of equity shares as aforesaid on or before the expiry of
15 days from the date of passing of special resolution by the shareholders according consent for preferential issue or in the event of allotment of
equity shares would require any other approvals or permissions from any regulatory authorities including stock exchange where the shares of
the Company are listed or the Central Government, within 15 days from the date of receipt of last of such approvals or permissions as the case
may be.

L. Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue:

The shareholding pattern before and after the Preferential Issue offer would be as under:

Category of Shareholders

Pre-Issue (1) Post Issue (2)

No. of Equity
Shares

% No. of Equity
Shares

%

A.   Promoter & Promoter Group

 1. Indian

 Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

 Bodies Corporate 200 0.00% 200 0.00%

 Sub Total (A)(1) 200 0.00% 200 0.00%

 2. Foreign 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

 Sub Total (A)(2) 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

 Sub Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)=
(A)(1)+(A)(2)

200 0.00% 200 0.00%

B. Non-promoters' holding (Public shareholding)

 1. Institutions 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

 Sub-Total (B) (1) 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

 2. Central Government/State Government(s)/President of India 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

 Sub-Total (B) (2) 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

 3. Non-institutions

 a. Individuals -

i. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to
Rupees 2 lakh.

3272289 66.80% 3272289 22.34%

 ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess
of Rupees 2 lakh.

970638 19.81% 9463138 64.60%

 b. NBFCs registered with RBI 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

 c. Non-Resident Indian 31650 0.65% 31650 0.22%

 d. Hindu Undivided Families 30700 0.63% 1063200 7.26%

 e. Any Other (Specify)

 i. Bodies Corporate 40610 0.83% 40610 0.28%

 ii. Directors and their Relatives 515168 10.52% 740168 5.05%

 iii. Clearing Member 37745 0.77% 37745 0.26%

 Sub-Total (B) (3) 4898800 100.00% 14648800 100.00%

 Sub Total Public Shareholding (B)=(B)(1)+(B)(2)+(B)(3) 4898800 100.00% 14648800 100.00%

C. Shares held by Custodians and against which Depository Receipts
have been issued

0 0.00% 0 0.00%

 Sub Total (C) 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

 GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 4899000 100.00% 14649000 100.00%

Note:

1) The Pre Issue Shareholding Patterns is as on Friday, December 22, 2023.

2) The post issue shareholding pattern in the above table has been prepared on the basis that the proposed allottee(s) will subscribe to all
the Warrants which they are intent to do so and later will covert to equivalent equity shares. In the event for any reason, the proposed
allottee(s) do not or are unable to subscribe to and/or are not allotted the Warrants / Equity Shares, the shareholding pattern in the above
table would undergo corresponding changes.

3) It is further assumed that shareholding of the Company in all other categories will remain unchanged.

GUJARAT INJECT (KERALA) LIMITED